02-27-2007

Q98163 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	03375429		
	Please record the attached documents the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Hideki HAGARI Hideki NISHIMURA	MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION 7-3, Marunouchi 2-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310 Japan		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	0 − 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	112		
Execution Date(s): October 19, 2006	. —		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Joint Research Agreement			
☐ Government Interest Assignment			
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00		
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card		
23373	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.		
CUSTOMER NUMBER	☐ Enclosed. ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	Li None required (government interest not anosting and)		
	8. Deposit Account Number:		
	·		
9. Signature:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
s. Signature.			
I had lead	February 13, 2007		
Alan J. Kasper V Reg. No. 25,426	6 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
P.O. Box 1450			

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

02/26/2007 DBYRNE 00000256 11705427 1508:31

ASSIGNMENT

	ASSIGNMENT		
Hide	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and deration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, eki HAGARI and Hideki NISHIMURA by sells, assigns and transfers to		
	MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPO of 7-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOK		
(here	inafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, d to:	the entire right, title, and interest	
(i)	the application for United States Letters Patent entitled FOR AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE	CONTROL APPARATUS	
	which was executed by the undersigned on _the dates	indicated below	
	or was filed on	and accorded Serial No.	
	(hereinafter called the A	pplication);	
(ii)	any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the Application;		
(iii)	any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called Patent);		
(iv)	any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or Patent; and		
(v)	all benefits under the International Convention for the	Protection of Industrial Property.	
of sai Letter Assig applic paper	Said Assignee of said patent application and the attorate application are authorized to insert in this instrument of application. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authors Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without change, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuations; execute all additional assignments and other was, and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the priate patent protection.	the filing date and serial number norized to issue any and all of said arge to but at the expense of said uing, substitute, or reissue patent ritings, including reexamination	
INVE	ENTOR(S):	DATE	
(Hid	leki HAGARI) Hideki Hagati	October 19, 2006	
(Hid	leki NISHIMURA) Hide ki Hishimura	October 19, 2006	

RECORDED: 02/13/2007

PATENT REEL: 018966 FRAME: 0223